E] Electrolux

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
THERMALINE 80/85/90

DE GASHERDE 7KW (6,5KW) & 10KW (8,5KW) / AUF OFEN
EN OPEN BURNER 7KW (6,5KW) & 10KW (8,5KW) / ON OVEN

TL80/85 Models 7kW / Towngas 6,5kW

PNC
588036
588037
588038
588039
588040
588041
588042
588043
588044
588047
588048
588049
588050
588051
588052
588053
588054
588055
588523
588524
588525
588527
588528
588529
593103
593104
593105
593106

Factory Model
MAGCAADOPO
MAGCABDOPO
MAGCACDOPO
MAGGAAHOPO
MAGGABHOPO
MAGGACHOPO
MAGKAAKOPO
MAGKABKOPO
MAGKACKOPO
MAGCAADOPI
MAGCABDOPI
MAGCACDOPI
MAGGAAHOPI
MAGGABHOPI
MAGGACHOPI
MAGKAAKOPI
MAGKABKOPI
MAGKACKOPI
MBGCBBDOPO
MBGGBBHOPO
MBGKBBKOPO
MBGCBBDOPI
MBGGBBHOPI
MBGKBBKOPI
MBGCBBDOVO
MBGGBBHOVO
MBGCBBDOVI
MBGGBBHOVI

Ref.

0o T o o

- O O® O 0O

o Q «

o v 0 35 3 3 x

=~ T O ~ »n =

Description

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 1-SIDE, 400X800X250H

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 400X800X250H

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 2-SIDES, 400X800X250H

GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 1-SIDE, 800X800X250H

GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X800X250H

GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 2-SIDES, 800X800X250H

GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, 1-SIDE, 1200X800X250H

GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1200X800X250H

GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, 2-SIDES, 1200X800X250H

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, 400X800X250H

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 400X800X250H
GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 400X800X250H

GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, 800X800X250H

GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X800X250H
GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 800X800X250H

GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, I-SIDE, 1200X800X250H

GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1200X800X250H
GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 1200X800X250H

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 400X850X250H

GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X250H

GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1200X850X250H

GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 400X850X250H
GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X250H
GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, I-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1200X850X250H
GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 400X850X250H
GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X250H
GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 400X850X250
GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, I-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X250

Brand: Electrolux

Doc. N 82.8041.03




TL90 Models 10kW / Towngas 8,5kW

PNC Factory Model Ref. Description

589068  MCGDAAEOPO t  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 1-SIDE, 500X900X250H

589069  MCGDABEOPO t  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 500X900X250H

589070  MCGDACEOPO u  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, 2-SIDES, 500X900X250H

589071 MCGHAAJOPO v GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 1-SIDE, 1000X900X250H

589072  MCGHABJOPO v GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X250H

589073  MCGHACIOPO w  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, 2-SIDES, 1000X900X250H

589074  MCGLAALOPO x  GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, I-SIDE, 1500X900X250H

589075  MCGLABLOPO x  GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, I-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1500X900X250H

589076  MCGLACLOPO y  GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, 2-SIDES, 1500X900X250H

589079  MCGDAAEOPI z  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, 500X900X250H

589080  MCGDABEOPI z  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 500X900X250H

589081 MCGDACEOPI 1 GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 500X900X250H

589082  MCGHAAJOPI 2 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, I-SIDE, 1000X900X250H

589083  MCGHABIOPI 2 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X250H

589084  MCGHACIOPI 3 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 1000X900X250H

589085  MCGLAALOPI 4 GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, 1500X900X250H

589086  MCGLABLOPI 4  GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1500X900X250H

589087  MCGLACLOPI 5 GAS TOP, 6 BURNER, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 1500X900X250H

593306  MCGDAAEOVO t  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 1-SIDE, 500X900X250H

593307  MCGDABEOVO t  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 500X900X250H

593308  MCGDACEOVO U GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 2-SIDES, 500X900X250H

593309  MCGHAAJOVO v GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 1-SIDE, 1000X900X250H

593310 MCGHABJOVO v GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X250H

593311 MCGHACJOVO W  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, 2-SIDES, 1000X900X250H

593312 MCGDAAEOVI z  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, I-SIDE, 500X900X250

593313 MCGDABEOVI z  GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, I-SIDE, C-BOARD, 500X900X250

593314 MCGDACEOV! 1 GAS TOP, 2 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 500X900X250

593315 MCGHAAJOVI 2 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, 1000X900X250

593316 MCGHABJOVI 2 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X25

593317 MCGHACJOVI 3 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, 2-SIDES, 1000X900X250
Page: 2 Doc. Ne 82.8041.03 ¥ Tolea Anirage




TL85/90 Models Open Burner on Static Oven 35kW / 47kW / Towngas 41kW

PNC Factory Model Ref. Description

588691 MBQIGBHCPO 6  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER ,STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X700H
589615 MCQJECICPO 7  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, STATIC OVEN, 2-SIDES, 1000X900X700H

589617 MCQIFCICPO 8 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, STATIC OVEN, 2-SIDES, 1000X900X800H

589641 MCQIEAICPO 9  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, 1000X900X700H

589642  MCQIEBJCPO 9  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X700H

589645 MCQIFAICPO 10 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, 1000X9200X800H

589646 MCQIFBJCPO 10 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X800H

588692 MBQMGBHCPO 1 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X700H
589616 MCQNECJCPO 12 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 2-SIDE, 1000X900X700H

589618 MCQNFCJCPO 13 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 2-SIDE, 1000X?200X800H

589643 MCQMEAJCPO 14  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, 1000X9200X700H

589644 MCQMEBJCPO 14  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X9200X700H
589647 MCQMFAICPO 15 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, 1000X?00X800H

589648 MCQMFBJCPO 15 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X9200X800H
593120 MBQIGBHCVO GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X700H
593346 MCQIJECICVO 7  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, STATIC OVEN, 2-SIDES, 1000X?00X700H

593348 MCQIEAICVO 9  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, 1000X200X700H

593349 MCQIEBJCVO 9  GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X900X700H
593121 MBQMGBHCVO 1 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 800X850X700H
593347 MCQNECIJCVO 12 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 2-SIDES, 1000X200X700H
593350 MCQMEAICVO 14 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, 1000X900X700H
593351 MCQMEBICVO 14 GAS TOP, 4 BURNER, TOWNGAS, ECO FLAME, STATIC OVEN, 1-SIDE, C-BOARD, 1000X?00X700H
Page Index Last Updates Page Pos.

4 Control panel & pan support 12/2015 all

6 Mechanical module 05/2016 added Gasoven

8 Gas line 04/2017 16

10 Eco flame 09/2017 14, 15 From 25 to 35

12 Grease drawer 09/2017 18, 19, 20, 21

14 Oven 11/2017 6 exploded view

16 Base Oven 1/2017 7 20, 21, 22, 23

Valid from Ser. N2 3101....

% Components on demand
% Teile auf Anfrage

Doc. N 82.8041.03

Page: 3




Control panel & Pan supports

Bedienblende & Pfannentrager

Doc. N2 82.8041.03

Page: 4




n Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::ii:lerim

1 | 827464 0C2496 | Dichtband (Schaumstoff-Silikon, klebend) | Sealing strip all Types

2 82104932 %* Blende 400 2Z INOX mit Schublade Control panel 400 2Z INOX with drawer r
82104933 %* Blende 400 2Z INOX Control panel 400 2Z INOX o
821049.38 * Blende 800 4Z INOX mit Schublade Control panel 800 4Z INOX with drawer s
82.1049.59 * Blende 800 4Z INOX Control panel 800 4Z INOX P
821049.54 %* Blende 1200 6Z INOX mit Schublade Control panel 1200 6Z INOX with drawer t
821049.52 %* Blende 1200 6Z INOX Control panel 1200 6Z INOX q
821027.31 %* Blende 400 2Z Control panel 400 2Z a
82102793 %* Blende 400 2Z mit Schublade Control panel 400 2Z with drawer g
821027.36 L Blende 400 1Z Control panel 400 1Z b
821027.34 * Blende 400 1Z mit Schublade Control panel 400 1Z with drawer h
82102789 %* Blende 500 2Z Control panel 500 2Z t
82102795 %* Blende 500 2Z mit Schublade Control panel 500 2Z with drawer z
82102792 %* Blende 500 1Z Control panel 500 1Z U
82102798 %* Blende 500 1Z mit Schublade Control panel 500 1Z with drawer 1
821027.32 * Blende 800 4Z Control panel 800 4Z c
82102796 * Blende 800 4Z mit Schublade Control panel 800 4Z with drawer i
821027.37 * Blende 800 2Z Control panel 800 2Z d
821027.35 %* Blende 800 2Z mit Schublade Control panel 800 2Z with drawer k
82102790 %* Blende 1000 4Z Control panel 1000 4Z v
821027.40 %* Blende 1000 4Z mit Schublade Control panel 1000 4Z with drawer 2
821027.33 %* Blende 1000 2Z Control panel 1000 2Z w
82102799 * Blende 1000 2Z mit Schublade Control panel 1000 2Z with drawer 5
821027.42 * Blende 1200 6Z Control panel 1200 6Z e
821027.41 * Blende 1200 6Z mit Schublade Control panel 1200 6Z with drawer m
821027.39 * Blende 1200 3z Control panel 1200 3Z f
821027.38 %* Blende 1200 3Z mit Schublade Control panel 1200 3Z with drawer n
82102791 %* Blende 1500 6Z Control panel 1500 6Z X
82102797 * Blende 1500 6Z mit Schublade Control panel 1500 6Z with drawer 4
82102794 L Blende 1500 3Z Control panel 1500 3Z %
821027100 * Blende 1500 3Z mit Schublade Control panel 1500 3Z with drawer 5
82.1000.01 %* Blende Rickseite 400 Back panel 400 b h
82.1000.02 %* Blende Ruckseite 500 Back panel 500 ul
82.1000.05 * Blende Rickseite 800 Back panel 800 dk
82.1000.07 0G7445 | Blende Ruckseite 1000 Back panel 1000 w3
82.1000.08 * Blende Rickseite 1200 Back panel 1200 fn
821000.09 %* Blende Ruckseite 1500 Back panel 1500 y5

3 17011072 0G6833 | Senkschraube M5x25 Bolt M5x25 all Types

4 | 827009 0G6247 | Dichtung Drehgriff Sealing for hande all Types

5 182912403 0G6371 | Drehgriff mit Adapter 0°x10.0 Handle with adapter 0°x6.0 all Types

6 | 827217 0G6679 | Pfannentrager 500mm 10kW Pan support 500mm 10kW Standard 10KW
82.7460.01 0G7763 | Pfannentrager 500mm 10kW ECO Pan support 500mm 10kW ECO Eco flame 10kW
82.7258 0G6725 | Pfannentréager 400mm 5-7kW Pan support 400mm 5-7kW Standard 7KW
82.736001 Pfannentrager 400mm 5-7kW ECO Pan support 400mm 5-7kW ECO Eco flame 7kW
82.7270 Pfannentrager 400mm 10kW Pan support 400mm 10kW Special 10kW

ba | 82746002 0G7764 | Pfannentrager 500mm 10kW ECO Pan support 500mm 10kW ECO Eco flame 10kW
82.7360.02 Pfannentrager 400mm 5-7kW ECO Pan support 400mm 5-7kW ECO Eco flame 7kW
¥ Toloaf Anirage Doc. N2 82.8041.03 Page: 5




Mechanical modulel

Mechanisches Modul

>~

20 FACTORY KIT GAS WOK

Components on demand
Teile auf Anfrage

&
*

Doc. N2 82.8041.03

Page: 6




Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. Z::Iiglero"m
1 | 827451 Brennerdeckel 5kW Flame spreader top 5kW all 5kw
82.7260 0G6350 | Brennerdeckel 7kW Flame spreader top 7kW all 7kwW
82.7222 0G6352 | Brennerdeckel 10kW Flame spreader top 10kW all 10kW
2 |17012782 0CO0127 | Brennerkdrper 5 - 7kW Flame spreader bottom 5 - 7kW S5kW/7kW
1701 2781 0CO0126 | Brennerkdrper 10kW Flame spreader bottom 10kW 10kW
3 1701 2023 0G6863 | Zylinderkopfschraube M4x12 Cylinder head screw M4x12 all types
4 | 827391 0G6351 | Brennerrohr 5 - 7kW Burner tube 5 - 7kW 5kW/7kW
82.7302 0G6353 | Brennerrohr 10kW Burner tube 10kW 10kW
5 |827282 052062 | Regulierhilse Aeration tube SkW/7kW
82.7303 058302 | Regulierhilse Aeration tube 10kW
6 |1701 2784 0CO0124 | Halter Brennerrohr Burner tube support all types
7 |1101 3819 0G4253 | Verschraubung Screw fitting all types
8 | 82737401 0G7530 | Gasleitung flexibel D12 kurz Gas pipe flexible D12 kurz all types
82.7374.02 0G7531 | Gasleitung flexibel D12 lang Gas pipe flexible D12 long all 1-side
9 |17011028 0G3034 | Senkkopfschraube M4x12 Countersunk Screw M4x12 all types
10 |1 7012791 0C3644 | Zindbrenner Pilot burner Standard
827279 0G6726 | Zindbrenner LPG Pilot burner LPG LPG
M 1106 1236 0CO0121 | Thermoelementschraube Thermocouple fitting all types
12 | 827325 0G6354 | Thermoelement M9x1 Thermocouple M9xl all types
13 |1701 2793 0C3645 | Doppelkegelring 7mm Pipe connection 7mm all types
14 |1 701 2794 0C3646 | Uberwurfmutter M1ix1 Sleeve nut MIix] all types
15 | 827277 0G6457 | ZUndbrenneranschluss Pilot burner connection all types
16 |82.7283 0G7793 | Gewindering Threaded ring all types
17 | 1701 2757 0G2960 | Klemmring D4 Clamping Ring D4 all types
18 |1701 2759 0G2958 | Anschraubnippel M10 Nipple MI10 all types
19 |82.7296.02 Gasleitung Zindbrenner kurz Gas pipe pilot burner short all types
82.7296.03 Gasleitung Zindbrenner lang Gas pipe pilot burner long all 1-side
20 | 913656 0G8076 | Factory Kit Gas Wok Factory Kit Gas Wok 12kW 74L31...
21 | 8246720 0G7989 | Support Kpl. Gas Wok Support Cpl. Gas Wok 12kW 74L31...
22 | 82.4673 A 0G7988 | Brennerdeckel fir Wok Flame spreader for Wok 12kW 74L31...
23 | 727801395 | 0A2570 | Duse fur Fg-Herde / 90 STAMP.260 Injector Town Gas 12kW T43]..
¥ Toloaf Anirage Doc. Ne 82.8041.03 Page: 7




Gasleitung Gas line

e 5 16 S
i--"’.\ﬂ:‘) \\\\\\\
BNy (pZ535) sY Y

DX

L

i3

M
"

/
(@
C

3\" 14

. C t d d
Page: 8 Doc. Ne 82.804103 DS oemn




Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::iiilerim
1 [827296.02 Gasleitung Zundbrenner kurz Gas pipe pilot burner short all types
82.7296.03 Gasleitung Zundbrenner lang Gas pipe pilot burner long all 1-side
2 | 17012759 0G2958 | Anschraubnippel M10 Nipple MI10 all types
3 |1701 2757 0G2960 | Klemmring D4 Fixation D4 all types
4 | 827223 0G6462 | Gashahn Pintossi 225 Gas valve Pintossi 22S all types
5 | 712 345053.01| 0G3333 | Doppelkegelring Pipe connection all types
6 | 712 34505203 OKX142 | Uberwurfmutter Sleeve nut all types
7 | 82737401 0G7530 | Gasleitung flexibel D12 kurz Gas pipe flexible D12 kurz all types
82.7374.02 0G7531 | Gasleitung flexibel D12 lang Gas pipe flexible D12 long all 1-side
8 |82458501 Schutzblech oben 400 Protection sheet top 400 all W=400
82.4585.02 Schutzblech oben 500 Protection sheet top 500 all W=500
82.4585.03 Schutzblech oben 800 Protection sheet top 800 all W=800
82.4585.04 Schutzblech oben 1000 Protection sheet top 1000 all W=1000
82.4585.05 Schutzblech oben 1200 Protection sheet top 1200 all W=1200
82.4585.06 Schutzblech oben 1500 Protection sheet top 1500 all W=1500
9 | 82464801 Schutzblech unten 400 Protection sheet bottom 400 all W=400
82.4648.02 Schutzblech unten 500 Protection sheet bottom 500 all W=500
82.464803 Schutzblech unten 800 Protection sheet bottom 800 all w=800
82464804 Schutzblech unten 1000 Protection sheet bottom 1000 all W=1000
82.464805 Schutzblech unten 1200 Protection sheet bottom 1200 all W=1200
82.464806 Schutzblech unten 1500 Protection sheet bottom 1500 all W=1500
10 |1701 2579 0G4020 | Sechskantschraube M5x16 Hex bolt M5x16 all types
N | 712 34485309 OKX151 | Gewindekappe G1/2” Cap Gl1/2” all types
12 | 712 34485224 0G6841 | Gewindemuffe GI1/2” x 34 Turnbuckle G1/2” x 34 all types
13a | 82.7154 Doppelnippel L500 1/2“ Double nipple L500 1/2“ all types
13b | 82.4624 Gasrampe Gasherd & Ofen 800 Gasline Open Burner & Oven 800 6,1
821164 Gasrampe Gasherd & Ofen 1000 Gasline Open Burner & Oven 1000 .8, 9,10, 12, 13,
14, 15,
14 11102 2397 0G3621 | Rohrverlangerung G1/2” Pipe extension G1/2” all types
15 | 82.467601 Halteblech Gasrohr Gas pipe support all types
16 1101 2164 0G5565 | Verschraubung Conncetion all 2-sides
17 | 1101 3709 0G5566 | Hilse Pipe inlet all 2-sides
18 | 82068801 Rohr CU 220/L Pipe CU 220/L 800 2-sides
82068803 Rohr CU 220/L Pipe CU 220/L 900 2-sides
¥ Toloaf Anirage Doc. N2 82.8041.03 Page: 9




Eco Flame

Eco Flame

Doc. N2 82.8041.03

Page: 10




Alias Code | Bezeichnung Description Ref. z::'ii‘d; lfﬁ,m
1 |1101 8199 0G7257 | Schraube Zyl. I-6kt M5x6 Allen screw M5x6 Eco flame
2 1121980 0G4391 | U-Scheibe @5,3 x @15 x 1,2 Washer @5,3 x @15 x 1,2 Eco flame
3 [ 82455401 0G7723 | Hebel Eco Flam 10kW Eco flam lever 10kW Eco flame 10kW
82.4554.02 Hebel Eco Flam 7kW Eco flam lever 7kW Eco flame 7kW
4 | 626235 0G5175 | Welle Shaft Eco flame
5 | 725069 0G3448 | Durchfuhrung Connection Eco flame
6 626078 %* Halterung Support Eco flame
7 |1701 3054 0G3447 | Mutter 6kt M16 x 0.5D Nut 6kt M16 x 0.5D Eco flame
8 |1701 3014 0G5618 | Mutter 6kt M6 x 0.5D Nut 6kt M6 x 0.5D Eco flame
9 |1701 3016 0G5739 | Mutter 6kt M6 x 08D Nut 6kt M6 x 08D Eco flame
10 | 62.6236 0G5173 | Abdeckkappe Cap Eco flame
M 626234 0G6822 | Zapfen Spigot Eco flame
12 | 72.2005.01 0KI385 | Top Flam Top Flam Eco flame
13 |1 701 5002 OKL273 | Federring M4 Spring washer M4 Eco flame
14 |1 701 2503 0G5490 | Schraube 6kt M4 x 8 Screw 6kt M4 x 8 Eco flame
¥ Toloa Anrage Doc. Ne 82.8041.03 Page: T




Schublade

Grease drawer

Page: 12

Doc. N2 82.8041.03

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage




Alias Code | Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::'ii(:lerc:’m
1 827231 0G7103 | Wasserauslauf Wateroutlet all Eco flame
2 |827238 0C2183 | O-Ring O-ring all Eco flame
3 | 1701 2814 0L2728 | Schlauchklemme 25-40mm Hose clamp 25-40mm all Eco flame
4 |15 1417 OK5830 | Schlauch Hose all Eco flame
5 82428003 Schubladenoberteil Drawer top ghmnrtzl45
82.42801 Schubladenoberteil Drawer top iks23
6 | 82428401 Schubladenkasten Drawer box all Eco flame
7 1827201 0G6687 | Fihrung Rail all Eco flame
8 |1701 1145 0G6758 | Senkschraube M4xé Countersunk Screw M4x6 all Eco flame
9 | 712 04412004| 0G4918 | Kepsmutter M4 Keps nut M4 all Eco flame
10 |82.4281.01 Schubladeneinsatz Drawer all Eco flame
1 |1701 5532 0G7217 | Gewindestift M4x12 Bolt M4x12 all Eco flame
12 | 822279 0G7032 | Frontblech Schublade Front panel drawer all Eco flame
82.2941 Frontblech Schublade Front panel drawer all Eco flame 70M...
13 | 82.2209 0G7033 | Griff Handle all Eco flame
14 | 82.4373 0G7035 | Verstarkung Support all Eco flame
82.2944 Verstarkung Support all Eco flame 701...
15 | 824279 0G7034 | Schubladenunterteil Drawer bottom all Eco flame
82.2942 Schubladenunterteil Drawer bottom all Eco flame 7010...
¥ Toloaf Anirage Doc. N2 82.8041.03 Page: 13




Oven

* Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage

Backofen

Doc. N2 82.8041.03

Page: 14




u Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::iic;lfmm
1 824639 %* Cover Ofen Cover oven 6789101121314 15
2 | 824550 e Kaminboden Chimney plate 6789101121314 15
3 | 824547 %* Abgaskanal Flue 6789101121314 15
4 1822702 Abgasschlauch Exhaust fume pipe 678910M12131415
5 | 824547 Rohrstutzen Pipe socket 6789101121314 15
6 | 626201 * Mantel Gasbackofen Mantle Gas oven 6789101121314 15
7 | 82459101 %* Abdeckung Abgaskanal Cover Flue UL

82.459102 * Abdeckung Abgaskanal Cover Flue 6789101121314 15
8 | 82464702 Luftkanal links Air channel left 7891012131415
82.2776 Ventilationsbox links Ventilation box left 61
9 | 824596 Luftkanal rechts Teil 1 Air channel right part 1 7891012131415
822777 Ventilationsbox rechts Ventilation box right 61
10 |82.4597 Luftkanal recht Teil 2 Luftkanal rechts part 2 7891012131415
N 82426601 Halter Mertik Support Mertik 6
82.4266.02 Halter Mertik Support Mertik 7891012131415
12 | 62.621 %* Brennerwanne Burner tub 678910M12131415
13 | 83.3048 %* Abdeckblech Frontrahmen Covering plate frontal frame 6789101121314 15
14 | 82.2309 * Klemmblech oben Clamping plate 6789101121314 15
15 |729822.02 * Klemmblech seitlich Clamping plate sideways 6789101121314 15
16 | 83.3044 %* Frontrahmen Backofen Frontal frame oven 6789101121314 15
17 | 833047 * | Abdeckblech Frontrahmen unten oG PG TN T 6789101121314 15
18 | 83.3450 0G6666| Backofentir Oven door 6789101121314 15
19 | 82.6500 0G7224 | Torgriff Door handle 6789101121314 15
20 | 626216 0G5670 | Rostfihrung Grill rail 6789101121314 15
21 |110 1300 0K6412 | Grillrost 2/1GN Grill 2/1GN 6789101121314 15
22 | 625618 Einlegeplatte Bottom plate 6789101121314 15
23 |82.7352 093923 | Schlitzschraube M5x12 Slotted screw M5x12 6789101121314 15
24 | 82.7567 Sicherungsschraube M5x16 Locking screw M5x16 6789101121314 15
25 | 752 0401 056754 | Zuendkerze Sit Ignition Sit 6789101121314 15
26 |82.756] 0G7885 | Mertik Gas Kit Mertik Gas Kit 6789101121314 15
27 | 822437 0G7856 | Gasventil Mertik Led Fry Top Gas Valve Mertik Led Fry Top 6789101121314 15
28 | 752 040110 0CO0494 | Zuendbrenner Pilot Burner 6789101121314 15
29 | 829053 004269 | Safety Thermostat 360C-25K Safety Thermostat 360C-25K 6789101121314 15
30 727793 0C3162 | Thermoelement Thermocouple 6789101121314 15
31 |82.7002 0G6248 | Drehgriff Knob 6789101121314 15
32 | 827010 0G6326 | Dichtung Drehgriff Mertik Knob seals Mertik 6789101121314 15
33 | 827003 0G6345 | Drehgriff Mertik Knob Mertik 6789101121314 15
34 | 827010 0G6327 | Dichtung Drehgriff Mertik Knob seals Mertik 6789101121314 15
35 |82.7004 0G6346 | Adapter Drehgriff Adapter Knob 6789101121314 15
¥ Toleat Aniage Doc. Ne 82.8041.03 Page: 15




Unterbau Backofen Base Oven

. * C t d d
Page: 16 Doc. Ne 82.804103 Rty Rdd




Alias Code | Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::'ii(:lerc:’m

1 |821102.09 £ 3 RUckwand 1000x700H Rear panel 1000x700H 914
82.1102.29 %* RUckwand 1000x800H Rear panel 1000x800H 1015

2 | 82745307 Blende links 20lmm Panel left 20lmm 7891012131415
82.7465 Blende links 51mm links Panel left 5Tmm 61

3 | 82745306 Blende rechts 20lmm Panel right 20lmm 781213

4 182114008 0G7288 | Anschlussdeckel H66 / 800mm Bottom front panel H66 / 800mm 61
82114010 0G7901 | Anschlussdeckel H66 / 1000mm Bottom front panel H66 / 1000mm 791214
82.1140.30 0G7792 | Anschlussdeckel H166 / 1000mm Bottom front panel H166 / 1000m 8101315

5 | 827467 0C7307 | Seitliche Dichtung Sealing sideways all types

6 | 82114901 Reglerblende Ofen 15Imm (°C) Control panel oven 151mm (°C) 61
82114902 Reglerblende Ofen 20Imm (°C) Control panel oven 20Imm (°C) 7891012131415

7 |1701 3545 0KI298 | U-Scheibe @6.4x@18x1.6 Washer @6.4x218x1.6 all types

8 |17017002 0G2923 | Facherscheibe M5 Fan washer M5 all types

9 |1701 2579 0G4020 | Schraube 6kt M5x16 Hex screw Mb5x16 all types

10 | 82462501 %* Wassersschutzblech 800 Water protection plate 800 61
82.4625.02 %* Wasserschutzblech 1000 Water protection plate 1000 7891012131415

1 |86.2385 0GO6140 | Fuss 2” 100mm Foot 2” 100mm 8101315

12 | 86.0001 0G5391 | Fuss 2“ 200mm Fott 2” 200mm 67911214

13 |1 701 5051 0G6753 | Facherscheibe M6 Fan washer M6 all types

14 |1 701 2600 OKT919 | Schraube 6kt M6x12 Hex screw Méx12 all types

15 | 82035001 Fuss M10 200mm Foot MIO 200mm 67911214

16 |82.0350.02 Fuss M10 100mm Foot MI10 100mm 8101315
¥ Toloaf Anirage Doc. N2 82.8041.03 Page: 17




|
| age)- a;
! : XX'88€/°28 N _
r (g @dhL 7
TS 9111007 Jo | i &
doup e yum |eas , | _
XX'108L¢L | n r
(1 edAL
v "qav € 'qqv ¢ "qqv I 'qqvy
MS ‘A133 a|dno
ws| 1zs | sev | ubssLo 00 o€ £65v50 | S5/2°22| S2| 2210 | 22v90svezhL| S0 | ££5900| 60'88EL 28| S5l | (2 - +€ LE0ED | Le /068 hmwm__w»mho,_hmm wu_“mww“_n_ st
‘44 ‘S3 'HO ‘3a | sebueing
95| S | sev | wbM8Lo 08 0t €65v50| S5/2°2L| S2| 2L89M0 | 8L'Y90SPEZLL| S9°0 | p099Do| 90'seLze| sel| (@ - 08 30 ‘HO LV T
H1Od SI £
“4H ‘D8 S ‘IS =
ws| ies | sev |ubMsso 00 o€ £65v50 | SSL2°2L| S2| ZZEMMO | 22b90SbE 2| SLO | £659D0| 60'888L28| ST | (2 - | oe IS ONINLN| yedoig | € | g
dige LE/0ED LUATOH | o
‘33 '%a ‘AD ‘20 ®
evs| s | 1ev | wbMszo 00 o€ £65v50 | S5/.2.| S2| v659D0 | 8eve0SvE 2| 02°0 | 909900 s0'sseLz8| 05k | (2 - L8 1d 2t
02| vre | ove |ubsero 08 o€ €65v50 | S5/222| 52| zue8M0 | BL'v90SPEZLL| S9'0 | 909990 B0'88EL 28| 05l | (2 - ds 1£0 6 |y »m“zmo | uedoid | 11
1612|280z | et |uwewezL 08 00 OVLINO| ¥S2272L| 1| 266200 | 2vpoosvEzis| SO | 625680| LvL0sLEL| ss| (4 - 12 529 02 ag omen | OF
ighe| 202 | eel |wewez 0L 00 OvLINO| ¥S.L2L| \v| 266200 | Zvvo0sveEzis| SO'h | osesso| bitossEz| svz| (1 - 1 520 sz N _MLMM‘ 6
529 - , h__m__mwwn_ 8
vesr| veLL | S0zt | wew oo 00 00 ObLINO| ¥S22L| L] 266200 | 2vpoosvEzis| SO'L | essevo| siLosreL| sez| (4 - +32 —— sz Y438 Tiees | =
025 omen, | L | B
c
veeL| vezL | ozt | wew oot 00 00 ObLINO| ¥S222L| 1| 266200 | 2vvoosveEzis| SOk | essevo| sbiosseL| sez| (4 - az 025 0z 1d'nN1°30 _whm_u‘ 9|3
70 91 ‘0d o
‘17°4H ‘20 ‘o8 )
vesL| vzl | sozt |wew oot 00 00 ovLIMO| ¥S.L2L| Vb| 266200 | ZvpOOSvEZLL| SOk | 9seswo| shossEL sez| (1 - HZ 0z9 0z v%z _\m/._mm_ wn__ 5
JONATLE H e
¥o'89'id's3 | Ao
‘33 ‘%a *HO 'LV
ig'i2| 200z | er6r | uewezL 00+ 00 OVLLNO| ¥S/L2L| L] 266200 | 2v'po0SYEZiZ| SOk | 28c60| 8+108L2L| 0s2| ( - sz 1’5z o . v
ve'el| veLL | oLk |wew oot 00 00 OvLINO0| vS222L| Lv| 266200 | evvoosveEziz| SOk | £8ozvo| e0'toszEL| ozz| (+ - HZ 02O £
sise] evee | esie |wewzoz 06 o€ 699650 | 06€2'28| SL| - sumz | isnlpy| £02000] ev t08l2L] Oev | (1 - ai ) . as 0zl | 2 |pg
o
se68| 056 | 2ose | wewsgg 00+ o€ 699c50| 06€L28| 52| - swmz | isnipy| zogedo| setosses| osv | (1 - el LD 3s ‘va otk | + [#5
) onien | . N Hed N Hed N Hed
XOW | eupuoy| W -wnsuod (1-qay) (ww) @ | (5-qay) (wu)x | eseds | °N SNV -N| “5pqg Y W4 | ajedg | oNseEllv | wuw edhy %VF Sensa] “553Hd
3SSEASPUSWIIlY 99515 | goe yaNung T T T E— & -aa) iolenbey | AHOOVLVO | IdAL | oSiiS | AHINNOO | 3dALSYO
2.02 / 0Jeg Jequi 5956 NIVIN “IPe uonesay|  [pe uonesay AN L ojzz0u Banonipe [jews (z'aqy) Jeuing uew sjzzoN | @inssaid %)
ujw/] uondwnsuod sen S U S

v0'1¥08°c8 006 /0S8 /008

:obuey

N 204

:19POIAl A1010BH

(sen umo yum MY G'8) M OL

: Indul jeay [eUILON

Jauing uado

:oouelddy

dl|eqejuasnq / 1Sl d1ZzoN

06/ G8 /08 euljewdy}

XN|0J109] ﬁm




\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| : XX'88E.'28
r (g odAL
T1S 923017 jo 7 ]
doup e yum jeas T , _
W XX 108L°2L
““““ (1 @dAL
v 'qqv € 'qqv ¢ aqv
MS ‘A1'33 a|dnod
viz | 19z | sve | uBieeo 00 o £65Y50| SS//°2L| S2| 661210 | SY90SPEZLL| 0S'0 | 8159D0| 20°88EL g OLL | (2 - +g LE/0ED | L€ /0882 hm_o,u__m,mwhmhm o“_um%“_n_ st
‘44 'S3 'HO ‘38 | sebueing
892 | sgz | eve | wbieeO 09 0t £65vS0| S5//2L| S2| 958QMO | €2790SvE 21| Sv'0 | 209990| 0L'8sEL 28| 00'F| (2 - 05 30°HO 'LV v e
H1OH SI g
"UH 'O ‘YIS IS 5
vz | 19z | erz | ubeeo 00 ot £66vS0| S5/.2L| S2| 661210 | S2re0svEZiL| 050 | 815900 20'8sEL 28 0L | (2 - | 0g | ISONINUN| yedoig | € | g
a/ge LE/0ED LUATOHE | N
‘3390 'AD ‘20 o
12z | esz | orz | ubdeeo 00 o€ £65v50 | S522°2L| S2| 9ssadio | szvoosve2is| Sv'o | cosemo| to'ssesze| SOk | (@ - £ 1d 2
vee | se6 | oze | wbveeo ) o0e £66v50| S5/.°2L| S2| 9s8ado | ezveosvezis| Sv'o | £09900| L0'BsEL'ZE SO'H| (2 - de 1£9 08 | qyuggq o Uedowd | b
9601 | wpor | 16% | wew 190 08 00 OVLINO| ¥S.2°2L| \v| £v2980 | Ovv90SYEZLz| 08'0 | 0602VO| Svi0ssel S8k | (1 - T2 ) 0z g omen | OF
0601 | seor | 9g6 | wew 190 08 00 ObLINO| ¥S.222| 1| 1210 | 22 ve0svEZiz| S0 | 916200| vlossEd S| (1 - 12 ) se N omen | €
a|dnop
. . . . . . . . . . . . 629 — . ainssaid | 8
ere | o8 | zos |weweso 0L 00 ObLINO| ¥S.22L| 1| £v2980 | Ov¥90SYEZLZ| 08'0 | Lbkevo| 61108s2 SOV | (1 - +32 5202 Y438 o sen -
025 jeanjeN | L | &
[
eve | 168 | zs8 |weweso 0L 00 OVLINO| ¥S.2'2L| | €v2950 | Ov'vo0svEZIZ| 08'0 | Lvkevo| 61108L2 SO | (b - a2 02 0z wmaa | e | ¢S
70 9L 0 o
‘17°HH 20 ‘DA 8
eve | 168 | 258 |weweso 0L 00 OVZ1MO0| ¥S/2°2L| \b| €v2950 | OvbO0SYEZLL| 080 | Lvkewo| 61t08L2] S9h | (1 - He 02O 0z e s s
wo'enid'sa| HoS
‘3390 'HO 'LV
0601 | 8£0L | 986 | Wew 190 08 00 OVLINO| ¥S..2L| \v| €v2950 | OV'¥90SYEZHZ| 080 | S1E6S0| ¥EH08LEL| SLt | ( - sz 1520 o o v
ere | 268 | zes |wewesq 0L 00 OVLINO| ¥S/2°2L| \v| £v2980 | OV ¥90SYEZHZ| 080 | cOkevO| vOH08L 2 SS'h| (1 - He ) €
69°02 | 06l | z28L | wew o' 08 o€ 699€50| 06€L28] 52| - sumz | isnipy| £02000] v i08z2z] ooe| (1 - ar 02t . 3s 0ZLo | 2 g
o
9rez | 90z | se0z |wewezt 08 0t 699£50 | 06€228| 52| - sumz | snipy| zoeeno| vrioszz] sze| - e oL 3s 'va oo | + |85
) anien- | "N HEd N vEd N ved
W |reuwon] MW | ol aav) ) a | (s-aay) (wu) x | ereds [NV oN| aieds | NSV | M| aredg | oNSEIV | W il SRl goaug 3dAL
sssenispusLilly sesins | “5oo"0| MANHNANIVI | HINHNE L0 | () qau) sauing P 101eI6oy | AHODVIVO| FdAL | Jonitis | AHINNOD o
2.0¢ / 0eg Jequi 5'956 “Ipe uonesey “Ipe uonesey (z-qqv) souinq ujew ajzzoN | enssaid %)
uiw/A7 uopdwinsuoo ses uoijubi ajzzoN ajzzou Bunsnlpe |jews

v0'L¥08'28 006 / 0S8 / 008 XM/A/DXXXYXOXIN (se0 umo yum Mt S) MY G 1auing uado
N 20Q :obuey :Jopo Alojoe : 1ndul Jeay [RUILLON :9ouelddy
al|eqejuasna /1S11 81zz0N 06 / G8/ 08 eujjewlay}

XN[041993 ﬁm



““““““““ , ©)
o
v =)
. . T—
| : Xx'88€/'28 a, ,
r (g @dAL 7
TIS 2311907 J0 | | ‘
doap e yum |eas T 7 I 7
: XX'108L'¢L |
\\\\\\ (1 @dAL
¥ "aqv € "qqv ¢ "qqv
MS ‘A1°33 a|dnod
ege | soe | e [ubvso 00 o€ £65YS0| SGL/°2L| S2| S06AMO | 82'v90SvEZLL| 090 | ZeS9D0| S0'8seL 8| 0L | (2 - +g LE/0ED | L€ /0682 hmwm_m,m@hw_m mn”mww“_n_ st
‘4 'S3 'HO ‘3g | sebueing
Gre | /5t | ove |ubM¥SO 08 ot €65v50| S5/.2L| 2| 661210 | STYI0SYE2HZ| 0S50 | S9veD0| £0'8sEL e Shb | (@ - 05 30°HO 'LV =
H1'OH SI g
"HH 'O ‘YIS IS 5
ege | soe | e | Wb SO 00 ot £66vS0| SS52L°2L| S2| S06aMO | 82P90SYE 2L | 09'0 | 2E5900| So'8sELee| oSk | (@ - | 0g | ISONINUN| uedoig | | g
dige LE/0ED LUATOH | X
‘3390 'AD ‘20 ®
0se | zoe | vwre | Wb SO 00 o€ £65v50 | 5522°22| S2| L2880 | Livoosve | Sg0 | osvedo| vosseses| STl | (@ - L8 1d 2
s6v | ey | sy | wbMeso 06 e £65vS0| SS2L°2L| S2| 128SM0 | L1p90SvETI| S50 | 9gven0| vO'ssEL 2| STk | (@ - de 1£9 05 | qyuggq | Uedowd | b
vest | 1ovL | esel | wew 980 08 00 OvLINO| ¥S.272L| Lv| £91v0 | 9evoosvEziL| S8°0 | Sorevol Letossel| oz | (4 - T2 ) 0z aq oamen | O
925t | oy | 1eer | wewggo 08 00 obLIN0| ¥S.2722| 1v| £91vo0 | 9eeosveEziz| S8°0 | sorzvol| tetossel| ovz| - 1% D) sz N omen | 6
529 eidnog 1o
. . . . . . . . . . e . — . ainssaid
6rel | 9szr | eett | wewvso 00 00 OvLINO| ¥S.2722| Lv| £91vo0 | 9evo0sveETz| S8°0 | Logevol| sviossel| seh | (4 - +32 — 1 see 438 Thees ] =
025 omen | L | B
c
6reL | oszl | 6Ll | wewpLo) 00 00 obLI0| ¥S.2722| 1v| £91vo0 | 9eeosveziz| S8°0 | Logevol| sviosses| se | (1 - 3z 029 0z WNEa | e | 918
70 WL o o
“17°HH 20 ‘B 8
6UEL | 952l | 6t | wew b0 00 00 OvLINO| ¥S.272L| 1v| €91vD0 | 9zvoosveEiL| S0 | Logevol eviossel| seh | (1 - He 02 0z eSS s
. f f ‘ H seo
4080 13's3| M
3390 'HO 'LV
9251 | ¥5v) | 18EL | Wew 980 00t 00 OVLINO| ¥SL272L| Iv| £91vD0 | 92vo0svEhL| S8°0 | Sorevo| betossel| ok | (F - sz L'z . . v
6LEL | 952t | 671 | Wew b0 00 00 OVLINO| ¥S.272L| 1v| £91vD0 | 92 vo0svElL| S8°0 | 2L02v0| v2hosiel| S8k | (b - He 02 €
6892 | 196z | eeve | wewor't 08 ) 699£50 | 06€.28] 52| - suniz | isnipy| £02000] 9€'108222] 09°€| (1 - ai 021 . 3s 0zl | 2 o3
Y
oe | o8z | vesz | wewog't 08 o€ 699£50 | 066.28| 52| - sumz | isnipy| zogeoo| ev o8z oev | (1 - e oL 3s va otko | 1 [#5
; anjeA- | N Hed N ved "N ved
N | jeunon] MW \wnsuog| (+99Y) (Ww) @ | (s -qay) (ww) x | eds oNSEUV] -N| asedg °N etV WU | Toredg | oNSEIV | ww | 2dhL) SEBISAL| .gonug 3dAL
asselispuaw||y 93sing sen HINYNEG NIVIN | H3NYNg 107id (v "qqy) Jeuing (€ "9qv) JojeinBay | AHOODVLVO| 3dAL IVNINON AH1NNOD V)
0,02 / 0Jeg 1equi G'9S6 ‘[pe uonelay “[pe uonesay Y e ] [ (2 "qqy) Jouinq urew ajzzoN ainssald )
ulw/i :O:QE:%:OO sen b 18] N I . 'PE I S

v0'1¥08c8 006 /0S8 /008

:obuey

N 90Q

XM/ dXXXIXOXIN

:19POIAl A1010BH

(sen umo] yum my G°9) MY L

: Indul Jeay [eullION

Jauing uado

:oouelddy

9l|aqejuasng / 18l 1ZzoN

06/ G8 /08 suljewliday}

XN[0J)D33 ﬁm



'd D

-

=]
=
L]l

Nzl

/_|_|<I_|=H=u

I [N |

S U Vol 1
NV
] | — q -
raqv £qqvy ¢ aqv I 'qqv
P d
MS ‘A1°33 20 owrmmwwm
€8¢ 59 ['e |u/BY €550 €L22D0 | 20'v2892L S8 608290 | 90°9S0SVE 2hL se 808YD0 |20°0052'29| 08'0| 292890 (L1°080G2(0¥ L] - - +€ L€/0€D(2€/0€-82| IS L7 'Ld ‘11 ‘T 'HO | udo 4 | St
‘gD ‘"4 'S3 *HO ‘39 sebueng
-
SL€ 15°€ or'e  [u/BX €S5°0| €LL2D0 [20'v289'2L g8 608290 | 90°9S0SVE 2L se Ly9YD0 |21'00G2'29| 02°0| 9€9¥D0 [80°0805°2L{ 02'H| - - 0S 30 ‘HO ‘LY vH| &
1 <
H1‘0Y ‘Sl ‘’H g oy
. . . 6 . . . . . . . . . . . ; } ‘DF ‘MS IS ‘IS ‘ON | uedoid
€8'€ LX) Lv'e |U/BM ESS0| €L£2D0 | 20'¥289°2L S8 608290 | 90°9S0SVE 2L s2 808¥D0 [20°0052'29| 08'0| 292890 |L1°0805°2L| 0%} wae  |isoso [0} NN A A | ueng | € m.v
‘14 '33 ‘A ‘AD ‘20 »
08¢ 29¢ yp'e  |U/BM €S5°0| €LL2D0 | 20'¥289°2L S8 608290 | 90°9S0SVE 2L s2 808¥90 [20°0052°29| 08°0| 212290 [€0°0805°2L|0EL| - - L8 d EN
S6'v Ly 8y |U/BM 9v5'0| €1L2D0 | 20v289eL G'8 608290 | 90°9S0SvE 2hL se LY9¥D0 |21°00S2'29| 0L°0| 212290 |€0°080S°2Z|0S'}| - - de L€D 0S IN ‘NH ‘d4 ‘30 'HO | uedoid | k1
yE'GL 1971 88'cl | UkW 980 - 10'v289°2L SY ¥65990 | S0°9S0GvE 2L or LLL2D0 |60°0052°29| 0L - 51°0806°2| See| - - 12 [-145) 02 aa _.P.L_zm.mw o]
9z'St ySyh 18°€L | Uew 980 - 10'v289°2L 84 ¥65990 | S0'9S0SYE ZHL or L2290 |60°00G2°29| 0S'L | L2VEDO [20°0805°2L{0k2| - - 1 [:145) o4 IN _ML”.NM‘ 6
ajdno) 8
3z 52/02 b4 38 Ihees || =
6LEL 9g2t €61l | Wewvs'0 - 10'v289°2L Sy ¥65990 | S0'9S0SVE gL oy 122290 |60°00G2'29| 0E'L | 922290 |+0°0805°2L{002| - - (1145} jeanieN | £ | 8
c
6LEL 9gek €6 kL | UewvL'0 - 10'v289°2L Sy ¥65990 | S0'9S0SvE 2L oy LLL2D0 |60°00G2°29| 0€'L | 922290 |L0°0805°2L{002| - - az 029 02 7d ‘n1°3a _whw.mmw 9| g
Z0'dL o)
‘0d ‘17 '"H ‘20 ‘o9 )
6LEL 9geh g6'LL | uewvs'0 - 10'v289°2L 84 ¥65990 | S0'9S0SYE 2L oy 122290 |60°00G2'29| 0€'L | 922290 |L0°0805°2L{002| - - He 0zo 0z ‘MS ‘IS 'S ‘1d ‘ON g|@
‘AT°LI31'HD ‘gD ‘14| Hsen
'S3'33 MA'HO ‘LV | leameN | |
92'Gh Y5yl 18°eL | U 980 - 10'¥289°2L SY ¥65990 | S0'9S0SvE 2L oy LLL2D0 |60°00G2'29| 0€'L | 12PEDO [200805°2L Gke| - - 14 1°629 o aH 14
6LEL 9gel e6'LL | Uewvl'o - 10'v289°2L Sy ¥659950 | S0'9S0SVE 2L oy L2290 |60°00G2°29| 0E'} | 922290 |+0'080S°2L{06°H| - - He 029 €
1262 282 eroz | uew 191 - 10'v289°2L 84 OLLYD0 | ¥0'9S0SYE 2L 09 - - 009990 [90°0805°2Z|08€| - - qL ozLo o as 0zLy |23
N
€82 L2'1e 0,62 | Uew 181 - 10'v289°2L SY OLLYD0 | ¥0°9S0SYE 2L 09 - - 665990 [S0°0805°2Z|0LY| - - el oLLD 3s Ma oo |+ @5
. anjeA . oN Hed (1 "qay) oN Hed oN Hed
XN | euiwon uin nsuos areds | NSV | g siedg oN sely oN siedg | °NSENV | ww oNselly | ww [adAy R ._mmn% ]
assenspUSWly 995InS seo P daNunG PR— soneinBoy [xuoovLvol 250 | ONHHS | AMINNOO e
0,02 / 01eg Jequ G'9G6 NIVIN “fpe | (y "qdy) Jauing uoniubi 4 ajzzoN (2 "aqv) 4auing utew J 9jzzoN | 8Anssald
Ui/ uondwinsuos sen 199ys Jajlodg uopesay ajzzou Bunsnlpe jjlews (54
v0'1€18°C8 006 /0S8 /008 XM/N/dIXXXXXXIN M L SVO NIAO JILV1S

N 90a

:abuey

|1opo|nl Alojoe

: Indul 1e8y [BUILION

:90ueI|ddy

a|leqejuasnq / 1| 91zzoN

06/ G8 /08 8auljewiay}

XN|O1)29|3 ﬁm







